
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3021
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
MOU IN BROADCASTING SECTOR
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with various countries to strengthen the information and broadcasting sectors;

(b) if so, the details thereof, country-wise; and

(c) the extent to which the country would be benefited by these MoUs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The details are annexed.
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